Effective September 1, 2023

All pickup locations must have minimum pickup requirements to waive a $400 service charge.
Please refer to the examples provided to waive service charge.

e A minimum of 40 computers and/or laptops, or 80 Chromebooks will eliminate the $400.00 for
each pickup location.

Essentially, if a location meets the minimum piece count of computers, laptops and/or
Chromebooks, that location will receive a credit of $400.00 toward the service charge —waiving the
service charge.

For school districts scheduling multiple locations on the same date

Example: A High school has 200 laptops; a Middle School has 20 computers; an
Elementary school has no computers or laptops. The amount of laptops at the
high school that are more than the minimum count as a credit toward the
minimums for each of the other schools in the district that are scheduled on the

same date.

e **For districts scheduling multiple schools on the same date —the maximum service
charge for up to 5 locations on the same date in the same district is $800.00. Your
schools will need only 80 laptops and/or computers; 160 Chromebooks or a
combination thereof to qualify for waived service charge for all locations.

QUANTITIES COUNT FOR FUTURE CREDIT

Computers, laptops and Chromebooks that are more than the minimum can also be applied to future
pickups for that location and others in the district within a 6-month period.

Example: A High school has 200 laptops and schedules a pickup in September.
A Middle School and Elementary school need pickups in November but neither
location meets the minimum. The excess of laptops from the High school pickup
in September can be used as a credit to waive the service charge fees for the
Middle School and Elementary School in November.

QUANTITIES ADD UP TO DISCOUNT SERVICE CHARGE

For any locations that do not meet the minimum quantities, or those that have no credit available to
apply — a discount toward the service charge can be applied based on the number of computers,
laptops, or Chromebooks that are being recycled on the pickup date.

Example: A High school only has 10 laptops and 20 Chromebooks. No other
schools are being picked up in the district at this time, and no prior credit is
available for this location from pickups performed in the previous 6 months.
Based on the items being picked up, the high school qualifies for a $200
discount which would apply toward the $400 charge.

ALSO EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2023

Due to rising recycling and disposal costs, there are some items we can longer take at no charge.



Credits received from the abovementioned items can also be applied to recycling and disposal
charges. Recycling computers, laptops and Chromebooks that are in excess of the minimum apply to
that location & others in the district within a 6-month period.

Pickup, recycling, and disposal of the following items will be charged in addition to the service.

Printer / Toner - $5.00 each

Projection TVs / TVs above 24” - $40.00 each
TVs below 24” - $30.00 each

CRT Monitors - $15.00 each

NOTE:

**Each laptop, computer and/or Chromebook must be unmanaged to receive credit toward a
service charge or disposal fee. Units found to be managed at the time of pickup will not be
credited toward any service charge or disposal fee.



